
Faculty 
• 21 Full-Time Faculty

Elaine AuBuchon, Lecturer in Music, Oboe & Bassoon 
elainea@truman.edu

Tim A. AuBuchon, Assistant Professor of Music, Jazz Studies 
aubuchon@truman.edu

Jay C. Bulen, Professor of Music, Trombone/ 
Department Chair 
jbulen@truman.edu

Mike R. Bump, Professor of Music, Percussion 
mbump@truman.edu

Jacqueline Collett, Professor of Music, Voice/ 
Director of Franklin Street Singers 
jcollett@truman.edu

Janet I. Coggins, Staff Accompanist 
jcoggins@truman.edu

Warren P. Gooch, Professor of Music, Theory & Composition 
wgooch@truman.edu

Charles L. Gran, Assistant Professor of Music,  
Theory & Composition 
cgran@truman.edu

Thomas Hueber, Professor of Music/Voice 
thueber@truman.edu

Mark Jennings, Professor of Music/ 
Director of Choral Activities 
mdj@truman.edu

Gregory R. Jones, Professor Music, Trumpet 
grgones@truman.edu

Jesse Krebs, Professor of Music, Clarinet 
jkrebs@truman.edu

Brian X. Kubin, Assistant Professor of Music,  
Cello & Bass 
bkubin@truman.edu

Daniel Kubis, Staff Accompanist 
dkubis@truman.edu 

Sam J. McClure, Professor of Music, Violin & Viola/
Director of Orchestral Activities 
smcclure@truman.edu

David McKamie, Professor of Music, Piano 
dmckamie@truman.edu

Shirley McKamie, Lecturer in Music, Musicology 
smckamie@truman.edu

Patricia Mickey, Assistant Professor of Music, Horn 
pmickey@truman.edu

Julianna Moore, Professor of Music, Flute 
jmoore@truman.edu

Daniel L. Peterson, Director of Bands 
pete@truman.edu

Ilia Radoslavov, Assistant Professor of Music, Piano 
iradoslavov@truman.edu

Marc Rice, Professor of Music, Musicology 
mrice@truman.edu

Phyllis L. Robertson, Lecturer in Music, Voice 
roberph@truman.edu

Steven Seward, Lecturer in Music, Euphonium  
& Tuba 
sseward@truman.edu

Randall Smith, Professor of Music, Saxophone 
rsmith@truman.edu

Thomas J. Trimborn, Professor of Music,  
Music Education-M.A.E. 
trimborn@truman.edu

Degree Programs
• Bachelor of Music

• Bachelor of Arts in Music - Liberal Arts Concentration

• Bachelor of Arts in Music - General Concentration
Emphasis groups: Instrumental, Vocal, Piano, Composition

• Master of Arts in Music
Emphasis groups: Conducting, Performance, Musicology

Areas of Study
• Brass	 • Percussion
• Choral & Vocal	 • Strings
• Jazz	 • Theory & Composition
• Music Education 	 • Woodwinds
• Music History

Performing Groups

Music Scholarships
• All Truman students are eligible for Music Service 

Scholarships, including incoming students. In the case 
of equal ability between two candidates, preferences 
will be given to music majors. For additional 
information regarding music scholarship availability, 
contact the Music Department at (888) 869-3197 or 
music@truman.edu.

Auditions
• Music Auditions are required of any student who 

wishes to declare music as their major; this audition 
can also serve as their scholarship audition. Students, 
however, need not be a music major to audition for 
Music Service Scholarships. Auditions for admission 
into select university ensembles are conducted 
separately. Please go to the Audition Request Form  
to fill out and submit an online audition form.

• Vocal Auditions serve a dual purpose—to determine 
whether the student will be accepted as a music major 
(if interested) and to determine what scholarship, if 
any, will be awarded.

• High school students with significant choral/vocal 
experience are encouraged to compete for these awards. 
Official scholarship audition dates are available upon 
request by filling out the online audition form. An 
audition date can be scheduled during the school week 
if the scheduled audition dates are not convenient. 
Contact Dr. Thomas Hueber (thuber@truman.edu). 
To sign up for scholarship auditions, please contact the 
office of the Music Department at (660) 785-4417, or 
the scholarship coordinator at (660) 785-4053 or  
(888) 869-3197.

Facilities
• The Music Facilities at Truman are an integral part 

of the newly constructed and renovated Truman Fine 
Arts Facility housed in Ophelia Parrish. The facilities 
include a new 500 seat music performance hall, a 
choral rehearsal facility, an instrumental rehearsal 
facility, classrooms, state of the art music labs, and 
support facilities.

DEPARTMENT OFM USIC

• Choral Ensembles
Cantoria
Chamber Choir
Franklin Street Singers
University Chorus
Truman Opera Theatre

• Athletic Bands
Basketball Pep Band
Statesmen Marching Band
Truman Drumline

• Instrumental Ensembles
Brass Choir
Clarinet Choir
Concert Band
Percussion Ensemble
President’s String Quartet
Symphony Orchestra
Trumpet Ensemble
Wind Symphony

• Jazz Ensembles
Jazz Combos
Jazz Ensemble


